506082819 05/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6129535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AQUIFI, INC.	05/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACKSIZE INTERNATIONAL, LLC	
Street Address:	3670 W. SMART PACK WAY	
City:	SALT LAKE CITY	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	62301603		
Application Number:	15445735		
Application Number:	62269903		
Application Number:	15381938		
Application Number:	62271212		
Application Number:	15147879		
Application Number:	15486005		
PCT Number:	US2017020028		
PCT Number:	US2016067306		
PCT Number:	US2016064831		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

8015339800 Phone: Email: reller@wnlaw.com

WORKMAN NYDEGGER/JOHN C. STRINGHAM Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17705 AQUIFI

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0441 506082819

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. STRINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN C. STRINGHAM/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2020
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Aquifi_Packsize#page1.tif	
source=Aquifi_Packsize#page2.tif	
source=Aquifi_Packsize#page3.tif	
source=Aquifi_Packsize#page4.tif	
source=Aquifi_Packsize#page5.tif	
source=Aquifi Packsize#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0442

PATENTS

Workman Nydegger 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Aquifi, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2225 E. Bayshore Rd., Suite 110, Palo Alto, California 94303 is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents, applications and/or inventions disclosed in the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A hereinafter called the "Assigned Patents", incorporated herein and made a part hereof.

Assignce, Packsize International, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation, having a principle place of business at 3670 W. Smart Pack Way, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84014 desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents, including but not limited to the inventions disclosed therein.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY SELLS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFERS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the Assigned Patents and the inventions claimed and/or disclosed therein and in all applications claiming the benefit thereof or priority thereto and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on inventions disclosed in the Assigned Patents in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

All claims for damages and all of the remedies arising out of any infringement of the Assigned Patents and/or the inventions disclosed therein which may have accrued prior to the date of this assignment or may accrue, including, but not limited to, the right

> PATENT REEL: 052791 FRAME: 0443

to sue for and collect and retain damages for past infringements of the Assigned Patents and/or inventions disclosed therein.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to Assignor, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of Assignor to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of Assignor's ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said inventions.

2

DATED this 16th day of May	, 2020.
	ON BEHALF OF AQUIFI, INC.
	By: Jusen A. Trachensby
	Title: (FO
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF)	
On, 20	20, before me personally appeared
the repeat beach surred or bee senses were	bed and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my before me that he/she has read the same and knows the ted the same as his/her free act and deed and for the
	NOTARY PUBLIC
	Residing at
My Commission Expires:	
FOR NOTAPY	

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of
On <u>May 16, 2020</u> before me, <u>Jesse Andrew Williams, Natary Publi</u> c
(insert name and title of the officer)

personally appeared <u>Uason A. Trachewsky</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/bet/their authorized capacity(jes), and that by his/ber/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

JESSE ANDREW WILLIAMS
COMM. # 2161329
NOTARY PUBLIC • CAUFORINA
BANTA CLARA COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. JULY 28, 2020

Signature _

State of California

(Seal)

Title of Document: Assignment

DATED this day of	
ON BEHALF O INTERNATION	AL, LIC
By:	Hanho Kiessnas
Title:	<u> </u>
STATE OF <u>INTRAL</u>) : ss. COUNTY OF SAX LAKE)	
On NAM 14 , 2020, before me per known to me to be the person described and who signe presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he/s contents thereof and that he/she executed the same as hi purposes set forth therein.	the has read the same and knows the s/her free act and deed and for the
	NOTARY PUBLIC Alexander John Ronibern 710359 Commission Expires January 31, 2024 STATE OF UTAN

			SCHEDULE /	1		
Title	Country	App No.	Filed	Patent No	Issue Date	Corresponding Patents/Applications in Foreign Countries
System and method for assisted 3D scanning	US	62/301603	02/29/16			
System and method for assisted 3D scanning	S	15445735	02/28/17	9912862	3/6/18	PCT/US2017/020028 JP2019514240A1 EP3422955A4 CN109069132A IN201817034156
Speckle Reduction in Active Light Depth Sensors and Laser Projectors	US	62/269903	12/18/15			
System and method for speckle reduction in laser projectors	US	15381938	12/16/16	9930317	3/27/18	PCT/US2016/067306
Depth perceptive trinocular camera system	US	62/271,212	12/22/15			
Depth perceptive trinocular camera system	US	15147879	05/05/16	9674504	6/6/17	PCT/US2016/064831 BR112018012776(A2) CN108780504(A) EP3394832(A4) JP6681470(B2) IN201817022683
Depth perceptive trinocular camera system	US	15486005	04/12/17	9807371	10/31/17	DIV Application